Season Stats & Team Leaders for 14 out of 17 games

Total yds
Passing yards

Passing yards per game

Pass completions/attempts

Pass completion %
Passing TDs

Rushing yards

Rushing yards per game
Rush plays/average
Rushing TDs

3rd Down Conversions
4th Down Conversions
First Downs

Turnovers

Sacks

Passing Stats

# NAME
C. Donohoe
3 D. Cowling
16 V. Reyes
6 T.Taula
8 T.Berg
Rest of team

Total:

Rushing Stats

# NAME
21 J. Ivey
1 M. Warmack
38 C. Marquez
14 A. Bailey
36 N. Wood
15 T. King
3 D. Cowling
7 1. Janes
10 T. Wheaton
5 C. Donohoe
6 T.Taula
Rest of team

Total:

GAMES

BSHS

5,488

1,863

133.07

135/ 232
58.19 %

18

3,625

258.93

603 / 6.01
50

(44.87 %) 70
(55.17 %) 16

260
22
29
CMP  ATT CMP %
8 83 143 58.04 %
12 50 83 60.24 %
1 1 2 50.00 %
12 - 1 0.00 %
4 - 1 0.00 %
1 3 33.33 %
135 233 57.94 %
GAMES CARRIES
9 156
10 165
13 53
3 41
7 45
14 18
12 34
13 10
13 14
8 23
12 3
10
597

oPP
4,359

1,969

140.64

150 / 318
47.17 %

22

2,390

170.71

474/ 5.04
23

(38.51 %) 67
(40.43 %) 19
235

29

7

1,173
685

1,862

1,125
933

268
216
202
183
109
103
37

27

66
3,620

PASSING
#5 C. Donohoe

INTs

RUSHING
| #21 3. Ivey

RECEIVING
#15 T. King
531 yds, 45 catches, 5 TDs, 0 Fum

DEFENSE
#0 B. Defense

1125 yds, 156 carries, 16 TDs, 2 Fum

97 total tackles, 4 sacks

YDS/ATT YDS/GAME LNG TD INT SACKED
8.20 146.63 68 13 5 2
8.25 57.08 72 4 3 2
2.50 5.00 5 - - 1
0.00 0.00 - - - -
0.00 0.00 - - 1 -
-0.33 -0.07 - - - 1
7.99 133.00 17 9 6

YDS/CARRY YDS/GAME LNG TD

7.21 125.00 86 16

5.65 93.30 54 13

5.68 23.15 30

6.54 89.33 56 3

4.80 30.86 52 2

11.22 14.43 41 2

5.38 15.25 40 2

10.90 8.38 40 2

7.36 7.92 16 2

1.61 4.63 15 1

9.00 2.25 25 1

6.60 4.71 26 1

6.06 258.57 50

1173 yds, 83 for 143 (58.04 %), 13 TDs, 5

RAT
100
87
56
39
0

42
91

12



Total:

41
85
15
15
45
17
81
16

85

NAME
M. Marzolf
J. Peery
. Cotton
. Ellis

. Pollock

M

Z

M

T. Braile
E. Afo
V. Reyes

T. Berg

M. Van Hoecke

Rest of team

Receiving Stats

Total:

#
15
10
38

6

7
15

1
89
36

NAME

T. King

T. Wheaton
C. Marquez
T. Taula

J. Janes

M. Cotton
M. Warmack
M. Schon

N. Wood

Rest of team

Defensive Stats

# NAME

0
47
27
24

2
32

9
30
59
23
99
90
19

3

Total:

B. Defense

C.Ss

till

A. Bello

J. Blauw

M. Dunn

T. Bronston

S. Benson

D. Foreman

M

iddleton III

K. McFarlane

K. Boyd

J. Graves

N. Hessefort

D. Cowling

Rest of team

GAMES

GAMES
14
13
13
12
13

10

CARRIES

4
2
1

= o= N

N W W

10

597

REC
45
23
23
21
18

GAMES TACKLE SOLO ASSIST SACK

14
12
12
13
11
10
11
11

12

97
86
72
67
54
51
34
33
30
25
21
20
20
18

751

97
57
44
45
41
34
29
22
16
17
12
14
16
13

539

29
28
22
13
17

5
11
14

A O O @

212

4
1

YDS
22

w o o o v

3,620

531
462
323
303
222

1,892

YDS/CARRY

5.50
4.50
8.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
0.33
-1.00
-1.50
6.60
6.06

YDS/REC

TFL SAFETY INT

16

4
2
2

=

A WN DM DN W

66

W

11.80
20.09
14.04
14.43
12.33
8.00
6.00
5.00
-1.00
16.50
13.91

INT RET YDS

133

YDS/GAME
22.00
9.00
2.67
6.00
6.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
-0.75
-1.50
4.71
258.57

YDS/GAME
37.93
35.54
24.85
25.25
17.08

2.67
0.60
5.00
-0.14
2.36
135.14

FF  FUM REC

LNG
8 -
12 -

26 1
50

LNG
68

TD

59
37
31

NSNS~ B~ G,

72

34 -
17

FUM RET YDS

12

FUM

DEF TD



# NAME GAMES TACKLE SOLO ASSIST SACK TFL SAFETY INT INTRETYDS FF FUM REC FUM RET YDS DEFTD
75 M. Akhateeb 10 17 6 11 7 2 - - - - 2 - -
11 R. Brown 8 16 12 4 - - - - - - - - -
78 R. Shelby 9 14 10 4 - 5 - - - - - - -
22 D. Thomas 5 9 6 3 - - - 1 - - - - -
4 Q. Rice 5 9 - - - - - - - 1 - -
35 C. Kolster 6 8 2 6 - 1 - - -1 1 - -
94 D. Shipman 4 7 5 2 1 - - - - - - - -
12 B. Brown 5 6 4 2 - - - - -1 - - -
14 A. Bailey 3 5 3 2 - - - - - - - - -
55 S. Chism 7 5 5 3 2 - - - - - - -
26 E. Zipsie 1 4 1 3 - - - - - - - - -
16 T. Kreissler 2 4 4 - - - - - - - - - -
52 D. Parker Jr. 3 3 3 - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
48 A. Stuller 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
15 Z. Eliis 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
37 C. DeShazo 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
49 H. Holloway 1 2 2 - - 2 - - - - - - -
34 M. Baker 2 2 2 - - 1 - - - - - - -
29 X. Hall 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
46 J. Pittman 1 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
25 R. Horton 1 1 - 1 - - - - . - - -
85 M. Van Hoecke 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
63 K. Tibbs 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
Rest of team - - - 1 1 - - -1 3 - -
Total: 751 539 212 29 66 - 18 133 8 18 - 2
Kicking Stats
# NAME GAMES FGM/FGA FG % LNG XPM/XPA XP % PTS
31 T. Willams 14 4/7 57.14 % 33 64 / 64 100.00 % 76
Rest of team -/ - - - -/3 0.00 % -
Total: 4 /7 57.14 % 64 / 67 95.52 % 76
Punting Stats
# NAME GAMES PUNTS YDS YDS/PUNT YDS/GAME IN 20 LNG
20 J. Dodge 12 41 1,333 32.51 111.08 11 58
Rest of team 1 - 0.00 0.00 - -
Total: 42 1,333 31.74 95.21 11
Kickoff Return Stats
# NAME GAMES RETURNS YDS YDS/RETURN YDS/GAME TD LNG
15 T. King 14 7 240 34.29 17.14 1 91
Rest of team 19 24 1.26 1.71 - 24
Total: 52 587 11.29 41.93 1



# NAME
10 T. Wheaton
1 M. Warmack
38 C. Marquez
14 A. Bailey
15 M. Cotton
6 T.Taula
27 A. Bello
Rest of team

Total:

Punt Return Stats

# NAME
2 M. Dunn
Rest of team

Total:

GAMES RETURNS

13 9
10 5
13 7
3 1
3 1
12 2
12 1
19

52

GAMES RETURNS
11 6
31

37

150
72
63
15
12

24
587

26

26

YDS/RETURN
16.67

14.40

9.00

15.00

12.00

4.00

3.00

1.26

11.29

YDS/RETURN
4.33
0.00
0.70

YDS/GAME
11.54

7.20

4.85

5.00

4.00

0.67

0.25

1.71
41.93

YDS/GAME
2.36
0.00
1.86

TD

TD

LNG
34
22
17
15
12

24

LNG
10



